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CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 21st September 1878.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... /

.Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

\ Total of Meal..,

Total of Corn and"!
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) j

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) j

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

• . '

England.

Cwt.
668,715
198,261

48,290
11,100

10,797
640,308

1,577,471

Cwt.
74,447

4,055
525

. "232

79,259

1,656,730

Quarters.

Scotland.

Qwt.
114,945
21,020

4,848

"401
493

25,035

166,742

Cwt.
24,362

1,570

25,932

192,674

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
99,217

24,840

52,490

176,547

Cwt.
500

500

177,047

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
882,877
219,281
53,138
35,940

401
11,290

717,833

1,920,760

Cwt.
i 99,309

5,625
525

"232

105,691

2,026,451

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
44,444

260
1,096

*394

46,194

Cwt.
788

7
210

1,005

47,199

Quarters.
144

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
. 2,844

'• 285

4,383

7,512

• Cwt.
113

113,

7,625

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
47,288

260
1,381

'394

'4', 383

53,706

Cwt.
901

7
210

1,118

54,824

Quarters.
144

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
September 23, 1878.

S. SELDOM,
Principal.

S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, in the Week
ended 21st September 1878, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria,
cap. 87, •

Wheat ...

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
60,458 5

13,087 7

4,697 0
•

AVERAGE PRICE.

s. d.
' 4 3 2

40 11

23 6

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
September 21, 1878.

R. GIFFEN,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.


