CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 21st September 1878.

	QUAI	NTITIES IM	PORTED IN	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	• England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)	Cwt. 668,715 198,261 48,290 11,100 10,797 640,308 1,577,471	Cwt. 114,945 21,020 4,848 401 493 25,035 166,742	Cwt. 99,217 24,840 52,490 176,547	Cwt. 882,877 219,281 53,138 35,940 401 11,290 717,833 1,920,760	Cwt. 44,444 260 1,096 394 46,194	Cwt. 2,844 285 4,383 7,512	Cwt. 47,288 260 1,381 394 4,383 53,706
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal	Cwt. 74,447 4,055 525 232 79,259	Cwt. 24,362 1,570 25,932	Cwt. 500 500	Cwt. 99,309 5,625 525 232 	Cwt. 788 7 210 1,005	Cwt. 113 	Cwt. 901 7 210
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,656,730	192,674	177,047	2,026,451	47,199	7,625	54,824
Malt (entered by } the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 144	Quarters.	Quarters. 144

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London, September 23, 1878. S. SELDON, Principal.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, in the Week ended 21st September 1878, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87.

				. •	QUANTIT	IES SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat	•••	•••	. •••		Qr 60,4	s. Bus. 58 5	s. 43	$rac{d}{2}$	
Barley	•••		•••	• • • •	13,0	87 7	40	11	
Oats	·.·	•••	,***	•••	4,6	97 0	23	6	

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, September 21, 1878. R. GIFFEN, Comptroller of Corn Returns.